(Report 14)

Mecklenburg County

Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions
Board Appointments Due
Renewals From 7/1/2013 To 8/31/2013

NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Number of BOCC Members: 34 Term Length in Years: 3

Purpose The Nursing Home Advisory Committee serves as a liaison between the Board of County
Commissioners and local Nursing Homes. Appointments are made for one-year terms for the first year,
and any member reappointed to a second or third- year term will be appointed for a three-year term, with
no one serving more than two consecutive terms.

Qualifications WNo person or immediate family member of a person with a financial interest in a home served by this
committee, no employee or governing board member of a home served by this committee, and no
immediate family member of a resident in a home served by this committee may be a member of this
committee. Must be able to travel to each facility in the county. Be available to serve an average of eight
(8) hours per month. Must be able to complete an initial orientation and field training of 15 hours. Must
be a resident of Mecklenburg County.

Special Nofes One (1) appointment for a one-year term expiring August 31, 2014.

The Board can nominate and appoint the one eligible applicant, Denise
Williams.

Staff will continue to advertise for the remaining vacancies. Service on this
committee requires a tremendous time commitment. There's also mandatory
training which is conducted by the Ombudsman at the Centralina Council of
Governments.

NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE Applicants:

Name Qualifications Racel/Sex
Williams, Denise B / F




Name

Barbara Blakeney
Larry Blakeney
Betty Forehand
Carole Gaither
Jeffrey Giddens
Deborah Kennedy
Betty Leake
Peggy McClain
Peco McKoy
Sharon Morton
Kay Roderick
Patricia Wilson

Total Members:

12

Mecklenburg County
Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions
Nursing Home Community Advisory Committee Members:

Apptd By

BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC

- BOCC

BOCC

R/S

Appointed

B/F
B/M
U/F
B/F
W/M
W/F
B/F
B/F
B/F
W/F
O/F
B/F

09/05/2007
09/05/2007
09/05/2007
11/03/2004
10/02/2007
09/21/2010
01/19/2011
08/15/2006
09/05/2007
11/20/2012
02/17/2009
09/05/2007

Expires

09/30/2014
09/30/2014
09/30/2014
10/31/2014
10/31/2014
09/30/2014
01/31/2015
08/30/2013
09/30/2014
11/30/2013
02/28/2016
09/30/2014



Edwards, Tracy R__

S
From: diwmsw@yahoo.com
Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2013 6:23 PM
To: CTB
Subject: Board Application
Follow Up Flag: Foltow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application

Please check only one of the qualifications/categories below.

url: hitp://charmeck.org/mecklienburg/county/BOCC/AdvisoryBoards/Pages/Board Application.aspx
Name of Advisory Board:: Nursing Home Community Committee Advisory Board
Name:: Denise Williams
Home address:: 3708 Green Pasture Rd.
City: Charlotte
Zip code:: 28269
Home Phone:: 704-648-5431
Work Phone:: 704-648-5431
E-Mail:: dlwmsw(@yahoo.com
Occupation:: Social Worker
Place of employment:: None
Race:: African American
Sex:: Selected Items
o (Female) Female
Age:: 57
Hours per month available for position:: 4
County advisory board currently serving on:: None
Expiration date::
Education:: MSW
How did you learn of this vacancy?: Newspaper
Business and civic experience::
Areas of expertise and interests/skills:: Enjoy working with Seniors and diverse groups of people.
Over 20 years Behavioral Health experience. Six Years Program Management skills.
: Selected Items
: Selected Items
: Selected Items
County Commission District:: Choose one
: Selected Items
Signature of applicant:: Denise Williams
Date:: 04/30/2013
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