(Report 14)

Mecklenburg County

Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions Board Appointments Due

Renewals From 7/1/2013 To 8/31/2013

NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Number of BOCC Members: 34 Term Length in Years: 3

Purpose

The Nursing Home Advisory Committee serves as a liaison between the Board of County Commissioners and local Nursing Homes. Appointments are made for one-year terms for the first year, and any member reappointed to a second or third- year term will be appointed for a three-year term, with no one serving more than two consecutive terms.

Qualifications

No person or immediate family member of a person with a financial interest in a home served by this committee, no employee or governing board member of a home served by this committee, and no immediate family member of a resident in a home served by this committee may be a member of this committee. Must be able to travel to each facility in the county. Be available to serve an average of eight (8) hours per month. Must be able to complete an initial orientation and field training of 15 hours. Must be a resident of Mecklenburg County.

Special Notes

One (1) appointment for a one-year term expiring August 31, 2014.

The Board can nominate and appoint the one eligible applicant, Denise Williams.

Staff will continue to advertise for the remaining vacancies. Service on this committee requires a tremendous time commitment. There's also mandatory training which is conducted by the Ombudsman at the Centralina Council of Governments.

NURSING HOME COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE Applicants:

Name Williams, Denise Qualifications

Race/Sex

B / F

Mecklenburg County Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions Nursing Home Community Advisory Committee Members:

<u>Name</u>	Apptd By	<u>R/S</u>	Appointed	<u>Expires</u>
Barbara Blakeney	восс	B/F	09/05/2007	09/30/2014
Larry Blakeney	BOCC	B/M	09/05/2007	09/30/2014
Betty Forehand	BOCC	U/F	09/05/2007	09/30/2014
Carole Gaither	BOCC	B/F	11/03/2004	10/31/2014
Jeffrey Giddens	BOCC	W/M	10/02/2007	10/31/2014
Deborah Kennedy	BOCC	W/F	09/21/2010	09/30/2014
Betty Leake	BOCC	B/F	01/19/2011	01/31/2015
Peggy McClain	BOCC	B/F	08/15/2006	08/30/2013
Peco McKoy	BOCC	B/F	09/05/2007	09/30/2014
Sharon Morton	BOCC	W/F	11/20/2012	11/30/2013
Kay Roderick	BOCC	O/F	02/17/2009	02/28/2016
Patricia Wilson	ВОСС	B/F	09/05/2007	09/30/2014

Total Members: 12

Edwards, Tracy R



From: dlwmsw@yahoo.com

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2013 6:23 PM

To: CTB

Subject: Board Application

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application

Please check only one of the qualifications/categories below.

- url: http://charmeck.org/mecklenburg/county/BOCC/AdvisoryBoards/Pages/BoardApplication.aspx
- Name of Advisory Board:: Nursing Home Community Committee Advisory Board
- Name:: Denise Williams
- Home address:: 3708 Green Pasture Rd.
- City: CharlotteZip code:: 28269
- Home Phone:: 704-648-5431
 Work Phone:: 704-648-5431
 E-Mail:: dlwmsw@yahoo.com
 Occupation:: Social Worker
 Place of employment:: None
- Race:: African American
- Sex:: Selected Items
 - o (Female) Female
- Age:: 57
- Hours per month available for position:: 4
- County advisory board currently serving on:: None
- Expiration date::
- Education:: MSW
- How did you learn of this vacancy?: Newspaper
- Business and civic experience::
- Areas of expertise and interests/skills:: Enjoy working with Seniors and diverse groups of people. Over 20 years Behavioral Health experience. Six Years Program Management skills.
- : Selected Items
- : Selected Items
- Selected Items
- County Commission District:: Choose one
- : Selected Items
- Signature of applicant:: Denise Williams
- **Date:**: 04/30/2013